

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 398/2024
CrlM(922/2024)

Abdul Hamid Thoker. ... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mudasir Bin Hassan, Advocate.

Vs.

Farooq Ahmad Mir & Others. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mailk Mushtaq, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
21.08.2024

01. Mr. Malik Mushtaq, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that he shall file the power of attorney on behalf of the respondents before the next date of hearing and accordingly, prays for short adjournment to do the needful.

02. Adjourned.

03. List again on 13th September, 2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
21.08.2024
"HAMID"