

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 398/2024

Abdul Hamid Thoker

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate vice
Mr. Mudasir Bin Hassan, Advocate

Vs.

Farooq Ahmad Mir

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.05.2025

A Coordinate Bench of this Court vide Order dated 05.04.2025, after making certain observations, directed Mr. Malik Mushtaq, Advocate, to deposit three registered postal covers from his out of his own pocket before the Registrar Judicial, Srinagar Wing, within a period of seven days for the purpose of facilitating fresh service of respondent, failing which this Court would take a serious notice of such default taking it as contempt of court.

Today, when the matter has come up for consideration, neither Mr. Malik Mushtaq, Advocate is present nor has order dated 05.04.2025 been complied with. Await his appearance.

List on 26.05.2025.

Meanwhile, order dated 05.04.2025 be complied with by Mr. Malik Mushtaq, Advocate.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

13.05.2025

Manzoor