

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 398/2024
CrIM(922/2024)

Abdul Hamid Thoker. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mudasir Bin Hassan, Advocate.

Vs.

Farooq Ahmad Mir & Others. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER
06.07.2026

Record in terms of order dated 10th November, 2025 has been received.

Despite respondents having been served, they have continuously remained absent.

In the interest of justice, await appearance of the respondents.
List again on 3rd August, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
06.07.2026
"Hamid"