

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 398/2024 CrIM(922/2024)

ABDUL HAMID THOKER

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mudasir Bin Hassan, Advocate.

Vs.

FAROOQ AHMAD MIR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

03.08.2026

Despite duly served, respondents have not chosen to appear.
Accordingly, they are set ex-parte.

List for consideration on 22.09.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

03.08.2026

Ishaq